



2025:TSHC:5909

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.3808 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.12.2024	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioners to stay all further proceedings in O.S.No.177 of 2003 on the file of the learned Senior Civil Judge at Sangareddy. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. However, as the learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the trial court is proceeding with the matter day to day, it is considered fit to grant stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.177 of 2003 on the file of the learned Senior Civil Judge at Sangareddy till 27.12.2024. Accordingly, there shall be interim stay as prayed for till 27.12.2024. <u>C.R.P.No.3808 of 2024</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners in part. For further hearing of the matter, the Registry is directed to post this matter on 27.12.2024. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any



2025:TSHC:5909

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.3962 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE